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Returned to applicant ··················································-
..................................................................................................- ......-..
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Date for completion ····•·•········································-·······
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Division No.:-. . . Permit No ~~.9.~ .

Application No....5%52.....

Proof of Appropriation of Water
(ln accordnncc with the pro,•lalons of Chnpte.r 216. Laws or Oreg-on (or 1909, and the reg;ulnUons of tlH! Stnto ,vnter Bonrd

thereunder.)

From......Jh.Day..R;gr................... Tributary of........Go2mi.a.River............

1. Name Butte.. Creek. I.and.i.. Lives tock. and.. lumber.. Company'·········································· ..

2. Postoffice address J'.9.~~~J., 9.r.~g_9.t} .
3.6l

3. For what purpose is water used? irr.i.ga:t.i.on. o:f 6.a,.9..ac.r.eJ3 (.o-..7.~.sec.•.f.t..L .
«'

4. Did you begin the actual construction of the ~ .•.G.•J..,J•.•. .S.•....5i.. :L.•...C.Q Ditch, · ·

(or other distributing works described in said permit), on or before .~~~~~ ~.?.,....1-.~.?.L ?

······;!J/4& _ ···················································
5. Give the date of completion of such construction work «.fav...t../<f.2./.. .
6. When was all the water completely applied to the proposed use? .~w.f....1.1...~J. .
7. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land

to be irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right,
headed "No. acres actuaJly irrigated," fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of
the tracts described.

············································-· 1 ··································•••••••••••••••• I ···········-··

. ~f___
i42, ­...................... (} J .'-I q .---········-························· II _;,!:--

···········-···1·············· .. I I ································-·····•······· •• • ··•··············-··········- I··································

·········-····,1 ········•······· 1 ···········-··· 1 ·····························-·············· i:···················-············ i··································



..
-

8. During what months is water beneficially used? ...J}lw.l..u\ ~!Z..~..J..@.,~.~?4-1"ffel .

--···· ···················..···························-·······-······· ·-----·-············-······ ..

9. State the character of the soil and kind of crops raised ...:J17_···:1i'·tJ!\.1"=·· . .'£1.i.L....
0iotaa; c.slat'ft.ce4
10. Does the accompanying blue pri,of ta map filed with your permit show irrectly the loca-

tion of diverting works and area of land where water is used? ...-:!J.-4:L~.....~.>::!..{&g~.?4a-A'
11. If not, state wherein such map is in error ..JY&.d;.d....2~....~/1~..?../.tt.)rF ctt.t.d:: · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · ··

....................... ·····-··· . ···•····' ----- ------ . - ····--- --- ---- -- --·
12. I the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those described in your permit,

state what changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other distributing works)

..........J.a.~ ············•········--•········· .

..................................................................................................................... -- ····•-• ~ .

13. I water is used for power, mining, domestic, municipal, storage, manufacturing, or any

other purpose than irrigation, give the extent and method of such use .

. ······.y'/IJ,.11~~,..... ·········································: . ·········.···:·······························

····-. ·-·-- -- . ·-· -------· ------- --···· - -------- -------··· ---------------- ---- ---

................ ------ ········ ---- --·-···· ····· ··•·· --- -- .

STATE OF OREGON ).il o. ls.
County of 1.':f.l~O_A.. - J t'~1).<J... tf,, /k..kt ~
1, ..'lesa.M..ea..224a.tat..Ike.2.., »eitirst duly sworn.

depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I
know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my band this _.2.C!...t/5......p······:········· day
of 7/~n!.k. , 1Sl4.~,. ~ /. 4'~.

--.-.-.--.-.-..

subscribed and sworn to before me this ...22f..... aas or .lea.em.A......, 19£.3.

(Notarial Seal)
...........!(~::1/::1.~ .

Notary Public for Oregon.

My commission espones //ta2h&a_}
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AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

We, ;;·.J~M·······-• and d~~~~.,
of .JI..~·········~···························• bemg first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative

to proof of appropriation of water under Permit No 4:.1.f..,2 ; that we and each of us have

been over and upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have

knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been

constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of

appropriation, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our
' ,;.

knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /4.-Jc. day of ec.?~ , l~.3

(Notarial Seal) Notary Public for Oregon.

My commission expireslll.tv.td..c;R✓.{j_ ..../9...c/!r .5

. . ---·. .. - ··- . . . . ······--· ·- ··--- ---- ----·-···· .

. . . .. . . . . . . .. ..•--·· -- --- ·-·· ·- ·•·· -- ········· .

.. . . .. . . . .. .. . ... . . .. .. ... .. - - . --··· ·------ -- ..

....... ··•······ - . .. .. . ·······························-··· .

' ·-·-. - - ·- ··-.. - - ······ -- . -~---- -- - .

... . --··--- - - --- ---- -- -- .



PROOF OF APPROPRIATION

Permit No.....~.-?.~.~·····

•································· fee paid
Receipt Ho. :1/" 5

Priority Date
Approved:.........December..29..1919.......
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21.6 acres

/, R.H 1-lendriclr.s, 01Fossil, Ore7
olo here.by certi­

fy tho& thismof)wasmt7de from notes 6aken avrinq
an aol,ual survey on Oct /7.,,.18, 18/S, ondtl;ot 1c
correctly /'e;ol"e.!Jcnts the .works descr/.bed )n the
aceom;00-n1/'Jf/ qophcatlon to7etherwlt.h ,!,he lxo-

tion of'8tl"eams crnd a6her c//c.ches int.he
/mmedla.t~ VI01n/tv andhos writ6en thereofl<::trea- 111 / . . .
thc;,smcr/lest /~plsvbd/ws/on /6 1sprqoosed
to irriqatc, totalinq 62.8 acres.

G.9yr+dckea, Surveyor

..... ......

A1iation Na. 6fGo
/,r"ti1IDi(!, li®o 'f3b3

..



\

...

Rhee. Luper 0

State 3ngineer •

Company.

Yours truly,

December 17-, 1923 •

M.

I S!!l in receipt or the Cl .oo reeord­
ing fee under Permit Uo. 4363 -tor final v,ater
right certificate. Of£ic1al receipt Io. 405
is enclosed coverinr; this amount.

Gentlemen:

B'.ltte Creek Land & Livestock
Fossil, Oregon. ~ ·.

de

• ,r
' ..... .... '

:!
Enclosure.

TM final proof w111 be taken up for
approval vi thin a. short time and you will be
further advised.

.... '

.. ..-

,
• -:r
~

... ·,........•v

•
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Upon reoeipt of t'he ¢1 ..00 fee, the
proof will be ta.ken up for approvRJ.

1

Rhea Luper0
State Engineer.

Yours vecy truly,

December

I am in receipt of final proof of
appropriation of water under Permit Humber
43039 by the Butte Creek ln.nd, Livestock and
Lumber Company

II. H• .Hendrioks9
Att0:rney At Law,
Fossil, Oregon.

De2r 3ir:

The proof appears to be in proper
form and hes been placed c.n file.. Howaver,
the $1.00 recording fee required b~ law for
recording final water right certificate was
not received with this proof•

:,-­. ..
.;-
I •

'111,!.I,;..

•
. ' ...

• ~ ·"!Ji; . .. .. ...°'. . '.....as=±±3!s: ­
•%.4

•. .." ...•

.
' .,-,t " .,. .

3¢­

..-
, ,.,..... -,



H. H. & FORD& CARL HENDRICKS
ATTORNEYS-AT· LAW

F"OSSIL. OREGON

Dec. 8, 1923. SALEM.
OREGON

Hon. Rhea Luper,

State Engineer,

Salem, Or.

Dear Sir,­

I an enclosing to you poof of appropriation

of water by The Butte Creel land Livestock and Lumber

Company from the John Day River.

You will notice that the plat described two

ditches. We will waive the upper ditch, as the lift was

pretty high, and we were not sure it would pay now to

take it out for that ditch.

We may some day find it to advantage to take it

out, but it will have to be done on a new and separate

application.

Thanking you for your servires, and asking

you to make due allowance for the sandy soil in the

amount of water granted for the irrigation of the

49 acres, Sincerely Yours,

_Aliden_dA>



.. . '
Butte Creek Lend, Livestock & Lumber Oompany,
Fossil, Oregon.

Rhea Luper,
State Engineer.

November 15, 1923.h.

Gentlemen:

Blank for making final proo£ of appropria.­
tion of water under your PerrJli t Ro. 4363 is enclosed.

You are requested to use special care in
answering question number seven, being sure to fill
1n the number of acres actually irrigated itliin each
forty acre traot in the blank column on the right hand
side of the proof provided for that purpose.

When properly filled out and signed before a
notary, the proof should be returned to this offioe
accompanied by the $l.00 fee required for recording
final certificate of water right.

Very respectfully,

H.
Enclosure.

..



Rhea Luper,
State Engineer.

..,

- >

"

.r <

...

..

" - .

November 3, 2923.

Dear Sir:

I am in receipt of your letter of Ootober
31st, transmitting notices of completion of oonstruo­
tion and complete application of' water under Permit No.
4363, by- the Butte Creek Land-Livestock and Lumber
Company.

Ur. H. H. Hend:r1oks9
Attorney At La.w,
Fossil 9 Oregon.

The notices appear to be in proper form
and have been placed on file and f'lnal proof blanks
will be forwarded for execution within a short time•

Very respectfully,...
. .

' ..
- ' .:. ¥
:%#:r,n ·
r

. ... .
-.$.'hr-t5..rt.% s..$- . .. ...~- ... '

iz-.'" .
a.s' ·. -.. .,._, "'



H. H. &. FORD CARL HENDRICKS
ATTORNEYS-AT· LAW

FOSSIL, OREGON

October 31, 1923.

r. R..riea Luper,

State Engineer,

Salem, Oregon.

Dear Sir,-­

I am part OTT, er of the Putte Creek Land, Livestock and
Lumber Company , and have been delayed in making rpot on our
Permit Mo. 4364 for the reason that the papers in the matter,
the permit and map got misplaced, but the Company found them
to-day in the Bank among a lot of deeds.

I hope that you will be able to keep us alive on the
project. We have lone since had the lower ditch project
done, and have raised some good crops on the land. All the
land under that ditch asshown on the map is in alfalfa.

The higher ditch we never could get to someway, and ,,,e
ill have to let it go, and sometime if we thin}; it \Till
pay to life the water that high, we can make a new application.

Any time you will fiend up an engineer to look it over, the
work we have in operation, we will help him to get to the.land.
There is a poor road psrt of the way from here.

You might deputize Keyes Donnelly to examine it and make
report for you. He lives 20 miles from here. Address Service
Creek.

• Our water does not rob anyone else. There is always
lots of water in the John Day River.

The map ill sho the amount of land under the lover
ditch, and you can make the amount of ater applicable acca,rding
to the land unler that ditch.

If there are any fees additional to pay, let us know.

Sdmcerely Yours,

1-10411es4rM



• I

Rhea Luper,
5ta.te- Engineer.

....

' October 23, 1923.

·, ,,.

. .
•

......

Gentlemen:

I am in receipt of your letter or October 18th,
and note your request for blank forms upon wbioh users may
present their claims for water.

I an unable to determine exactly hat is wanted,
but am forwarding under separate dover one-half dozen applic­
ation blanks and instructions, together with a copy of the
water laws, which may be of interest. Hoever, ifyou have
clients who desire to file claims to the use of water from
streams which a.re 1n process of adjudication by the State
ED81neer,. and w1U so advise. we will be glad to forward
blanks upon hich such claimsmay be submitted.

::Iessrs. Ford & Hendricks,
Attorneys At La,
Fossil, Oregano

In accordance with your request, I am enclosing
blanks upon mhich the not1cea ot completion of oonstruction
and complete applioe.tion of water may be submitted under
perit 4363 by the Butte- Oreek Land-Livestock &, Lumber Co.
Upon receipt of these notices showing that the terms of the
permit have been complied with, final proof blanks will be
forwarded for execution.

< Iz!
4 4#.7Ec?%!-c s <-xi, Very respectfully,

55249.%­
fi . ,: .;,.
losu:re.

;

- «'.-t



H. H. & FORD & CARL HENDRICKS
ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW

FOSSIL. OR ECON

Yr. Rhea Luper
State Engineer,

Salem Oregon.

Dear Sir:

October 18th 1923.

Water Department.

Would you kindly send us your latest circulars and

rules in Water right matters, Also kindly send us about 6

forms for users to present their claims for water.

Aleo Kindly rend us a set of blanks for the Butte Creek

Land Livestock & Lumber Company under Permit No. 4363 to make

its proof ad user of water.

Very truly Yours

H.H.&: Ford & Carl Hendricks

/4
\



...

..-...,.

mailed yoa a copy
and I trust yon

Po .anit no. f:363.

- .
.....

V1:,ry respectfully,

Feruas:; 7ti,

.. .,.,

Percy ... Cupper,
State Iihc;ineer.

•• _:._....i.;.-
-"li ,,, 't .,. ""

! • .>--" , , .. ;,,·

.. ,.._ .f ..t-:;: ~.. ,,s;
.,- ♦ ..... • ~ •.. · .. ".. . .r e·s'' « •
, K.=.·i""

.. ~ 111 ' .-1'" ...

...

iienciriCic9 ,

.. }.

•

HS:R
Sncl.

Replying to your letter of Febru:i...-ry 4th,
1 am enclosing blaru:a upon whi ch tho Notices of
Beginning., Co~letion. an<i Complete Applie!;..Llon cf
\7ater ~ be subritted under application Ne. 696.3,
l'ermit No. 4363.

Mr. H. H.
1casil,
Oregcn.

Dear Sir:

..,..

Our records shoo that we
of th permit an Aague t 30, 192-0,
have reoeivea the sa.nn.

. ,..,...--·

.... .
a

.
._;,,..,'-._

...-- '••••..,,~ .-:. . -
' . '­, - "4' ...

.·.,°l_, ..,.,... ,._
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H. H. &. FORD & CARL HENDRICKS

ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW

FOSSIL. OREGON

Jrsb. 4, 1921.

Hon. Percy A. Cupper,

Salem, Oregon.

Dear Sir,­

The enclosed card to The Butte Creek Land. Livestock

and Lumber Company, relating to permit to. 4363 arrived yesterday,

and upon looking over the papers I have, I failed to find the

blank for filrung notice of geginning construction.

The original permit as lost, and I had you send me ~\~opy.

Perh?,ps the blank was in the papers that were lost.

Please send me a proper blank, and we ill ·at.tendtto it

right away. le had the ditch completed for the lower level,

before Jan. 15th, 1821.

Since ely Yours,
/

-_IiAlu,AKI,
d.



Form C

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

1,Z2.g.2g,Crea?lgni..Lie.tock........., the holder of Application No. ...6963..., being
and iuuoer orpany,

..................................................Permit No 4.3.63, , issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon
lUc1t1nu1r or En.l.A.r.il.tnd.H)

for the appropriation of 7..9 secopd-feet of the waters of .J.o.hn...Da,y IU.v.e:r _. .
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer,

completely applied the water to abeneficial1?i~l,~ihe lt>.t day of.. . June i. ~···········-··········, 19.2::! .. ,
being the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the State Water Board for the complete
application of water to a beneficial use.

Remarks: :~~!? !il..!!'.ti..P.:9.t t.?-J:5:.~ tb..<;l \7~t.~r o.u..t..Y..e.t :f.o:r th.e...up;pe.r di.tc.h., :but .
Ir all fl( tl10 \'.'llll.!I ;:tr3nttd 1n llla J)(:rl\1lt IHH1 not b,.•tu ru\l..>' 1wulh•,l w ll,,u1•rl4•lttl Ufl,, )'uu 1;houhl 1111 r11 ntl,, c-,1 lhnt ,1ulluq_m1Hl a1111roprlntnra ml\)'

.............:t.h.~ W.9.~>.<;.~ !?'.!?.4 Y!.?:-.t.~.!'...J'.9.r th~ l.o.v1.er !ii.t.~l1 i.~ in ~J.\P.c..e.s.~:f'.u.l ap_exa.t.io.n .

FIil out, detach, and mall to Lhe- Socrct&?J'. StA.~O W'at.e.r BoM1l. O:a.lcm . 01";-on.

IJ'orrn n
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

1, he.B#Rf2%###M±res.toe.and... heouter oAction No...6963..., sis
..................................................Permit No. .363....., issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon

(flL-wnv;r c:- 'Cnl.:t.q."t•lnC."'ltl

for the appropriation of .......•.7.9 second-feet of the waters of J.Qb..11...D.a.Y. ..Ri.v.e.r - .
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer,

before
have completed the construction of the works described thereifthe J.~:t -. day of .June , 19.22 ..,
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the State Water Board for the
completion of construction wo1k

•• "%,8'±$£EEKET2.2$4(%3#% IRR-dl#Rt±PM.Re
t,ion gmgg"lg±?"ssrepyreserytedin·the'p2e±nt'ir thg"ayy31 €et±en«mat
We will wa1ve the ve for the uppe·r proposed d1 tch tor the

In )our 1•crm11.pcla eis.ienTrnae In order th.a.L nur rCt.;OfJi mil.)' no:. l,c Ulllll't.-e.15.llU.)' UlCUrJbered. • • •••• • •• _.

..+E3a%
(l':senl .1ddtus) ISl;nif;'ltj_oVfePo]!tl?~dident

FI out, detach, and mall to I.ho S<er<e(.lr; . s11.t,/ Watu Boud. Solem . Or, i;11n. Form D abould be usod In n,nortln; vmcrt!Sll or \l'Orlt 11 rnon, U1•n one rur ha been
nllo,rcd ror complotlon.
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Form A

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

rfiL..~:.~~t/!...(1-:U.l.lfat~ft.!L...i!P....., the holder of Application No..4!.:f..r§...Q.., being
.................................................:..Permit No..{E.)Jt,_3_....., issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon

tn0<en1>lr or.F.nl:r"mcntl ,1 ti.,.. J ~ ILJ ·
for the appropriation of J.f"c,'<1••••••••• second-feet of the waters of ',/::A.-1'J............•.•.•.....!Lr~:t~ .
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations e: /rsed thereon the State Engineer,

began the actual construction of the works described therein on the . .!.t.:r.: day of .J'l!k.1.t!.JP.f.:.. , 19'i.1,9...,
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit for the beginning of construction work.

rig..a.tu..lg.hi,la.l±.z.taut..le.MA.jag.t..3.fa.ta.,..za. lean,21.,
"- »rs so««s:?k; r»• so+ «ors «o» /: « s. 'if

~.(..y~·····IJ~.~~:./.(.(a..~.11..t.f.-:ai.J..~~··"'&.d!L1 t&~-·!lti;:r..f.0...t:1C!.. ..M//6..d. (f.£,,.r/M. IY/.t.l.N/.:': .
,t-n.t,4llll(l.l'lt, nth.I c..oy 1tltllt1011al tnlormnUon which mAY tend O 1how t.he OO;hmllu: or W'Otk In ood fa!th.

<.f.r:ti.,1r.!l'{.~.tf...L~-!..t~.f-···a!f~1 .. .rt.!...l!l1..l.~1A .- .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisf.1.:tJ. day of ..£,t.. , 19.Z'(.,.......±.......L...a........ LuMlt.A.Kua.cal.u2
(Pre,cnt ~rc&S) Jl /. ~gnut.uro or Avvllaif- 1 ( - (J/J2

Fi out, detach, and mall to lbe Scmtar;, S c•co Wator Board. s~,.{l'-/,/,,tl_f//.tJ.)( ~,,V "'/ c-,,j/,- _. f flt\./ ,4.,.(_ t/l ~ ;( 1
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1.20
14.20

4.0 0
21.€60

90
•70
i40
10



•

Cuppor •
· inea:t·.,

iJocy l'espectrully.

E. • Ten
ttorney at Lo.
,s:;.1l • C r.-eon

- ~
Sir,

±clog@d plese £Ind £Icisl receipt No
91b for 60 cents .hi.ch al'l1..'1'lllt tr:l.!ls'litteu. t,1th yc,.JJ.·
letter o£ Aast {6th Ro coy f plication Ao, 6S65,
PGl'IDit lfo. 4363? in the nmna ot ':'he S11tt& Creek L',11d •
...ivcstoc:t M.d •-iLbur Comp1.n,y9 1,llich cot):, io (nclooocl here­
~ith. to.,."etner -...1th hlue!ll"! nt of tho nn)).
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EL II. &.FORD & OARL HENDRXOKS
ATTORNEYS-AT-LA

FOSSIL.OREGON

August 26, 1920.

Hon. Percy A. Cupper,

State Engineer,

Salem:, Oregon.

Dear Sir,-

T.hank you for your letter ot· he Oth inst, in ralo.­

tion to Application lo. 6963 Permit lo. 4363 in the name of

The Butte Creek Land, Livestock and Lurber Company.

Please send me a copy of the permit viith a blue

print of the map, s per ypu offer theein, and I enc lose 60c

money order for the fee as stated in your letter.
' \

Sincereiy Yours,
I \

I
I



Cr e - Irr. )ist.

George E Litken, Seci••
Sq..uw Creek Irrigation Dist. _
Sistera, Oregon. .;;..- ,J,,...er° :Dea.I' Sir:- .. • • · ~...... · .~ .

1 nm very glo.d indeed to have your latter of' t11e 27th innt. reltl­
tive to the qua Grecl situ.:ition.

I note that mnttere are not progros..in:.~ vor.y eat'iofactorily bot
trust that an adjustment my be orkod out, aiah ill avoid litigation,
I believe thnt while it woulei have been far bett.or to l1I1VQ included t,·o
.ao-c.~,llod old rights in tr.c vicinity of SisterA in the Squaw C:i·eak J)istr19t,
I bolieve the orgo.nization of n new district including these ri~tQ ~ill
bo 811 improvement ove1• i.he :,:rcoont condition. I hopo t.nnt tho people on
the Plainview ditchill again see thoir way to join tho iqna Crack dis­
trict and thn.t v:e !'l!lY be cblo t.o unite l.he ill1.01·eata of ·..ho S9uaw Uroek
district, t.lio Cloverdalc9 .Plainview nnd Mc.A.llfotor d.i-tohes.

I havo heard frorn ucma of tho .Plainview people \11110 hil.ve requeoted
t.r.c recov::.1 of tte1.r·nnr..cu i'ro:J tho potitiou mu.tao not believe that there
is any scrious objecioi upon oir art i hope o hve Lir. Lmor visit
t11.•t ~ect10:::1 :...gain s.hortlyv .ui,;1 im.lre o.nother effort to get too various
confliotin~ 1utc..:rosts togothe:,;,. In tho meantime i would oe gled to have
yon. Pe-v ize- as to '!'i'het!"cr O- not ti',o S(j_um·, Creek distriet signoa t:i.c arbi-
tration asrom::ent. ~



DEHHIS D. HUtn

MANAGER

SQUAvV CREEK IRRIGATION

DISTRICT

··r. ?ere·,· A. Cupper,

S?.le:::1, Ore,.::on o

OJ RECTORS

GUS !, STAOIO

0 EO. ~ CYnu,
A, S. IJOLIIES

SECRETARY

GCORO[ C. AIIKCH

I rely o your communication of the I6th ill endeavor

to enli:;l1ten ;:.·ou a~ tc t:te :0rese11t stc-tur-: of your pl::i.n for co--

'.i:he c1.irecto:i.··'> of the Squ~r, Creak Irrigrti.:n District :-fter
.....]. v use13

under the qua 'reel: wter shed providing al1. woul? agree to... .-, > ._, V. \ _ V - , ~ ... 1.. .• :.., <,°!, o , > t '"I;;)

so ir., This all of the users adjacent to Sisters, or those

steps towards the or:_;a,niz::ition of a separate district of their

O\n1. '..:.'hei 1• !)etitio:-1 w2.s fn-;oro.tly r,,p_pro·.red by the Cour1ty

sotisfactory.,

::i:;..:e··s of t·~e petition se:nt Registered notices to the Squaw

Ilj t::e :.>.ce o-: all these diffic'-ll :,i~s if :;ou ca· :i_;urc



0£UHIS 0, HUNT

NANAGtR

::·c..

SQUAVV CREEK IRRIGATION

DISTRICT

SISTERS, OREGON,

DIRECTORS

GUS C. STAOIO

GEO. ?\ CYRUS

A. ~. llOUtl?S

StCRCTARY

GEOhOE C. AITKEN

At no -; :.: .c O ......... .,...._; _,. _ ... ; """'""""'
ail i o°

·. ':.:ile !

ion1 Disrict I in business ':ere c.:.;d a:2 directly intereste·,

in the r1el:".'--re

o re short and do not ant you to gain the idee that I an



D[NNIS D. HUHT

MANAGER

SQUA\N CREEK IRRIGATION

DISTRICT

SISTERS, OREGON,

01R£CTORS

Gus I. STAIG

GEO, ';"" C.YRU!)

A. ~- HOLWC.S

SECRETARY

GEORGE f, AIYKEN

o£ice as 1ell s it all of the ates interests in any mater

, er:r

quax



rustiag this will ivejo te desired ±formation,

Percy A. -.CLtJ?p.or.,
tats Engineer

±fr.Hi.. Hendrics,
Attol'hey at L6w9
Fos-sU, Orel})no

· Dear Sir:

jr,r your inf'o.nno.tlon, 1 \',ill say that the permit· re­
q uirod that ems t>.u.ctiou WO:::'lt: shou.ld °Qegin on_ ox:, be:i:'Q"re Jan-
3.fu-y 15th., 19Zl9 be eompletea. on or before June 1st,. 1Y2G, aJ'.}d

'-'the vn:..ter. a~liad to the propc>Se(l use, -the :l.rrie1).tion of the
entire 62.9 acres; c± or efcre October 2st, 1922.

t· ...,_.
--;,•.......

Replying to y<x1.r letter o-f r.ugnst 18th in rogard
to applimtion Noo 6963., .?exmit- o. 4363, in t:he na.me of ...
the hutte CretK L&nd, Livestodk a.n.d Lu.lllber Co!l!PtmY~ ou.r re­
cords show that the permit u.as forwarded the Bu.tte Creek
kn'd.Livastot":k and .i.UJ11ber Co!ll!,iany st Fr-sail, f&-1 Janw.ry 2~0

190,and scald ve in the posaeasion ('If theCompS!lyo

~ .•t~ A tracing \.'laa attached to the permit when it left
" :~- "'• -• th:i fl d:','ice. However, if y-012. are nna.hle to lo rote the ori-

-•. Si~l. we \'i0u.ld ue glad to for.ve.ra. a copy together with bla·e­
print of the map u.pou receipt of 6 J cent::: the fee req-uired bf
law ]or fu.mishind such copies o



H. H. &FORD & OARL HENDRICKS
ATTORNEYS-AT-LAN

FOSSIL, OBEGON

Hon. Percy A. Cupper,

State Engineer,

Salem, Oregon.

Aug. 18, 1920.

...

Dear Sir,-

We have rr.:islaid. the pe:rmi t of The Butte CT'eek Land,

Livefltock and Lumber Co!J.pany, a corporation to take water by

purpin plant ov.t of John Day River in Sec. 18, Tp. 6 S. R. 19 E.

Will ypu kin ,ly Bend us a copy of the perm.it, and a blue

print of the !:'lap f'how1. in application.

'.7e are ready to make proof of the construction an operation

of the power piE.amt an·... i:1istribution of the ·water.

Have you any forms o~ sugge8tions of what is required

in making this proof?

·.!ill remit fees when notified of amount, promptly.

Sincerely Yours,

H. H. & Fora & Carl nenaricks,

7-<711lodta48-

,,



696

Janur.ry :..2, 1920

Butt.o ;.rooit I....'lnd; Livestock
&: Lnber ow7, ;j
!"ossil... heelor oo.,
Gentl ano.1:- .;~~·- . ~-:
together 171th tJ.".LOlllg,
o:ffioe.

o 1 ,n.L ;.:.:1d -~~;,lio·Lt~on ·ro. 6963, boi11t-; ?ormit ··10. 4~!3,
Lhla appl1 ctit ion ho.o been o.wroveu &uJ reoord-ed in thi a



Application_ tfo. 6963.

December 29th, 1919

lr. ord Hen&ricks,
Foeail
Oregon

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find my official re­
ceipt Io. 7L21 for $1243, which amount was
tre.ns:n.itted \",i th you.r letter of December 26th,
together with application for 1,ermit to appro­
priate water in the name of the Butte Creek
Land, Livestock l Lumber Company. I am also
in receipt of two tracings.

This a!JJlicatio,,, has been numbered
6963 and placed en file in this office and will •·
be tallan up for approval as soon as same can be
l'"eaohed and you v.111 be i'u.rther ·advised. ,,,

ho"E ,},

e, 'd ¢Very respectfully, ~-

P.Dercy a. Cup
Sta,to .Eng in

'



H. H. & FORD &. CARL HENDRICKS

ATTORNEYS-AT- LAW

FOSSIL. OREGON

December 26th 1919.

Hon John i-i .Le·:;is, State Zn0ineer,

Se.le Oregon.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find Application of the Butte Creek Land Livestock

&: Lumber Company of Fossil Oregon for a permit to take water for

irrication purposes, to6ether with tha $9•J3 for the i±rigation fees

plus the ~3®00 for exa.aining the application. lfeing a total of 12.43
Al so we are sending t\';o !l:lps a compa11yinJ the application.

Yours truly,
H.li.& F0rd & ~arl Hendricks

ByH...,_._L/...,...........

\ 1
I
I


